REPAIR PARTS FOR MODEL 45-0232 - 14 GALLON SPRAYER

o 58,62 31
l\\ 5157

o

e

65,66, 74, .. —
81,82,83,84 q
I:II, iy
73,79,80 83 i & %, 51
i - 69
N N7g
[ 54
]
i
FI
/1 57 85
1 gl
.’il;:\%e‘as
57

if you used assembly instructions for figure
9 onpage 4, use the items shown in the box

to replace the corresponding items in the
repair parts model.

14



'REPAIR PARTS L!ST FOR' MODEL 45-0232 - 14 GALLON SPRAYER -

.'.':":'1_5.. o

REF.| PART |QTY. DESCHIPTION REF] PART |QTY DESCR[PT[ON
INO. | NO. . e NQ. | NO. _ .
1 45014 1 Tank { 14 Gal.)- 44 |45029 2 Siramer Screen Type

2 145015 1 Pump & Motor.. - 45 145037 .| 2 | Nut, Screen Body : -

3 |[45022 2 | Hose /21D (1 4" Lg. ) 46 145032 - | 1 | Nut Swive! 3/4" Garden Hose

éi 45024 | 1 | Strainer, Cap 47 (45033 | 1 ‘Hose Barb /2" - o

5 45030 { 1- | Eibow Plastic 11/16 Thd. 48 145030 2. _Eibow Plastic 11/16 Thd

6 145031 -] 1 | Adapter 172" NPT x Hose 49 {726-0178 | 3 | Tie; Nylon (Cable)

45032 1 1. ] Nut Swivel 3/4" Garden Hose = | 50 {45180 .1 | Hose Clip -~ :

g 45033 1. { Hose Barb1/2* 61 (43003 7 t Lock Washer, 3/8“ PLTD

9 736-0722| 1 | Lock washer, spring 3/16* -~ | 52 |46040 | 1. ] Bolt, Phillips 10-24 x 1/2" LG_

10 145069 4 SC're’W"PH 'Pan Head 10-24 X 53 [1509-69 2 | Bolt, Hex 1/4-20 x 1-3/4

y 1 1.0 PLTD | GrsPLT B
: 11?1 43910 | 4 - | Washer. Flat #10 SAE o 54 {43013 | 6. | Nul, Hex l.ock. 1!4 20 - b
12 [45035 | 1 “Suetion Tube, Plastic 13" Ly. B5 143081 ) 2. Washer 5/16 Std: Wrt.

13 [45036 | 1. ! Grommet1/2" ID Rubber 56 143054 | 2 | Bolt, Mex 3/8-16x'2 Grade 5 | -
44 145084 - | 1 | Switeh, Op-Off - 57 143086 | 10 | Lock washer 5/16 Spring Type| -
15 145082 ] 1 | Boot, Rubber Switch 58 143064 | 2 | Nut, Hex Lock 5/16-18 -~ - | -

16 (45080 | 1 Plate, On-Off Switch’ 59 {45039 | 4 | Bolt, Carr. 1/4-20x1-3/4..

17 (45048 17| Nut, Hex 15/32-32 Thd. 60 143088 6 | Washer, /4 Std. Wrt. PLTD |
18 45087 1 | Bushing, Strain Relief 61 43055 2 | Pin, Halr Cotter 3/32 #3 PLTD
19 |45085 1 | Terminal, .25 Male Tab~ 62 (43070 4 | Washer, 3/8 Std. Wrt: :

20 45086 1 Terminal, .25 Female Tab - 63 (43193 .| 2 | Wing Nut, Lock 1/4-20 PLTD

21 123889 1 | Bracket, Switch Mounting'; . | 64 (43023 | 2 | Pin, Clevis 3/8x2PLTD - -

22 145081 1 | Swivel Fitting, 3/8 NPT x3/4 GH | 65 143182 '8 | Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x'SM PLTD

23 145083 |1 | Ebow, 3[4 GHx 1! * Hose Barb; 66 143432 '3 | Boli, Hex 3/8 x 2 1/2 '

24 145025 4 | Clamp, 172" Hose - o PLTD |

%5 45018 1 Connector, With Wire =~ . 67 143352 2 | Washer, Flat THG Sid er

26 145049 1 Nippie, (Nylon) 1/2 X 3/8 Red. | 68 |45017 | 1 | Hose Y W/ Valves 3!4

47 45050 1 Tee, 1/2 x 1/2 x 1/2 (1/4" Pori) 69 43015 | 7 | -Nut, Hex 3/8-16 - .

28 145016 1| Spray Gun~ - 70 145071 1 | Gauge, 2" Pressiire 100 PSI

9 {45023 1 | Hose, 3/81D {i2' 6" Lg.) 71 145072 | 3 | Gasket, 3/4" Garden Hose '

0 M4b026 - 2 Clamyp, 3/8" Hose 72 144950 - | 2 | Boli, Carr. 1/4- 20'x 3/4 -

éj 43083 - 6 Nut, 5/16-18 PLTD - 73 {23625 | 6| Bushing, Pivot .385x 5/8° X 27

32 {45034 | 1t | Hose Barb, 3/8": . 74 143001 { 4 | Boll, Hex 3/8-16 x 1 GR5 .

33 45193 | -1 | Tube, Frame D _ 75 143020 -] 1. | Bolt, Hex 1/2- 13 x1 1;’2 PLTD
34 45194 | 1 | Tube, Crossover = = 76 IRiet7zato] 1 | Washer, 17/32 X 1-1/2 X 10 GA - -
gs 23932 | 1 .| Bracket, Hitch - 77 43352 | 't | Lock washet, Sprmg 1;2" PLTD
6 [23933 1 .-| Bar, Hitch : s 78 (712- 0216 ..f‘! -1 ‘Nut; Hex 1/2- 13 C '
37 23931 -2 | Strap, Mount Ad]ust 79 (23137 | .2 ["Boss.. - .- L

38 |23210 ° 2 .| Bracket, Tank Mount -~ - 80 (23228 ';_ o4 _Spacer Bush Hitch Frame
49 |23911 | 2 | Bar, Boom . - : 81 143062 | 2. | Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 GHS CL
4@0 45021 "3 | Hose 1/2" 1D (20" Lg) 82 {43840 | & | Bolt, Hex 6/16-18 x'1-1/4 GR5|
41 (45025 6 Clamp /2" = - | 83 {43085 | ‘2| Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 GRS} -
42 |45027 1. | Tee, Plastic 1:’2" Nose o 84 |41576 | 2. | Bolt; Hex 3/8-16'X:1- 3[4 GHS o
%3 45028 "2 ‘| Nozzle, 8S Floodjet 85 143083 . |6 | Nut,5/16-18 PLTD i

: I 86 {46009 | 1 Z_OwnersManual (45 0232)






